1
ZTK Interchangeable head drill series
Three types of drill-head, able to
meet requirements for various
materials, prolong tool life,
achieve machining stability
General-purpose machining-GD
The combination of curve and

Ø
D
2
L2
L1 L
Figure 1
Figure 2
6
ZTK Interchangeable head drill series
diameter 12.0mm – 25.9mm
EDC Interchangeable head drill
Item
Grade Dimension(mm)
Compatible tool holder Coupling Wrench
KDG3013 DC PL
EDC1200-060-GD/KD/LD ▲ 12.0 2.18
ZTK015-ED120-□□
ZTK03-ED120-□□
ZTK05-ED120-□□
ZTK08-ED120-□□
060
ZTK12-15.9
EDC1210-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.1 2.20
EDC1220-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.2 2.22
EDC1230-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.3 2.24
EDC1240-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.4 2.26
EDC1250-060-GD/KD/LD ▲ 12.5 2.27
ZTK015-ED120-□□
ZTK03-ED125-□□
ZTK05-ED125-□□
ZTK08-ED125-□□
EDC1260-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.6 2.29
EDC1270-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.7 2.31
EDC1280-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.8 2.33
EDC1290-060-GD/KD/LD △ 12.9 2.35
EDC1300-065-GD/KD/LD ▲ 13.0 2.36
ZTK015-ED130-□□
ZTK03-ED130-□□
ZTK05-ED130-□□
ZTK08-ED130-□□
065
EDC1310-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.1 2.38
EDC1320-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.2 2.40
EDC1330-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.3 2.42
EDC1340-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.4 2.44
EDC1350-065-GD/KD/LD ▲ 13.5 2.46
ZTK015-ED130-□□
ZTK03-ED135-□□
ZTK05-ED135-□□
ZTK08-ED135-□□
EDC1360-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.6 2.47
EDC1370-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.7 2.49
EDC1380-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.8 2.51
EDC1390-065-GD/KD/LD △ 13.9 2.53
EDC1400-070-GD/KD/LD ▲ 14.0 2.55
ZTK015-ED140-□□
ZTK03-ED140-□□
ZTK05-ED140-□□
ZTK08-ED140-□□
070
EDC1410-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.1 2.56
EDC1420-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.2 2.58
EDC1430-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.3 2.60
EDC1440-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.4 2.62
EDC1450-070-GD/KD/LD ▲ 14.5 2.64
ZTK015-ED140-□□
ZTK03-ED145-□□
ZTK05-ED145-□□
ZTK08-ED145 -□□
EDC1460-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.6 2.66
EDC1470-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.7 2.67
EDC1480-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.8 2.69
EDC1490-070-GD/KD/LD △ 14.9 2.71
EDC1500-075-GD/KD/LD ▲ 15.0 2.73
EDC1510-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.1 2.75
EDC1520-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.2 2.76
D
c
14
0°
PL-GD -KD -LD
D
c
14
0°
PL
D
c14
0°
PL
7
▲Regular Stock        △Made-to-order
Item
Grade Dimension(mm)
Compatible tool holder Coupling Wrench
KDG3013 DC PL
EDC1530-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.3 2.78
ZTK015-ED150-□□
ZTK03-ED150-□□
ZTK05-ED150-□□
ZTK08-ED150-□□
075 ZTK12-15.9
EDC1540-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.4 2.80
EDC1550-075-GD/KD/LD ▲ 15.5 2.82
EDC1560-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.6 2.84
EDC1570-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.7 2.86
EDC1580-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.8 2.87
EDC1590-075-GD/KD/LD △ 15.9 2.89
EDC1600-080-GD/KD/LD ▲ 16.0 2.91
ZTK015-ED160-□□
ZTK03-ED160-□□
ZTK05-ED160-□□
ZTK08-ED160-□□
080
ZTK16-20.9
EDC1610-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.1 2.93
EDC1620-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.2 2.95
EDC1630-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.3 2.96
EDC1640-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.4 2.98
EDC1650-080-GD/KD/LD ▲ 16.5 3.00
EDC1660-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.6 3.02
EDC1670-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.7 3.04
EDC1680-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.8 3.06
EDC1690-080-GD/KD/LD △ 16.9 3.07
EDC1700-085-GD/KD/LD ▲ 17.0 3.09
ZTK015-ED170-□□
ZTK03-ED170-□□
ZTK05-ED170-□□
ZTK08-ED170-□□
085
EDC1710-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.1 3.11
EDC1720-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.2 3.13
EDC1730-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.3 3.15
EDC1740-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.4 3.16
EDC1750-085-GD/KD/LD ▲ 17.5 3.18
EDC1760-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.6 3.20
EDC1770-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.7 3.22
EDC1780-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.8 3.24
EDC1790-085-GD/KD/LD △ 17.9 3.26
EDC1800-090-GD/KD/LD ▲ 18.0 3.27 ZTK015-ED180-□□
ZTK03-ED180-□□
ZTK05-ED180-□□
ZTK08-ED180-□□
090
EDC1810-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.1 3.29
EDC1820-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.2 3.31
EDC1830-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.3 3.33
Workpiece materials
Soft steel
HB≤180
Carbon steel
Alloy steel
Pre-hardened steel、Hardened steel Stainless
steel Cast iron Nodular
cast iron
Aluminum
alloy
Copper
alloy
Heat resistant
alloy~40HRC ~50HRC ~60HRC
○ ◎ ◎ ○ ◎ ◎ ◎
Workpiece materials application table    ◎Very Suitable  ○Suitable
8
ZTK Interchangeable head drill series
Item
Grade Dimension(mm)
Compatible tool holder Coupling Wrench
KDG3013 DC PL
EDC1840-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.4 3.35
ZTK015-ED180-□□
ZTK03-ED180-□□
ZTK05-ED180-□□
ZTK08-ED180-□□
090
ZTK16-20.9
EDC1850-090-GD/KD/LD ▲ 18.5 3.36
EDC1860-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.6 3.38
EDC1870-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.7 3.40
EDC1880-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.8 3.42
EDC1890-090-GD/KD/LD △ 18.9 3.44
EDC1900-095-GD/KD/LD ▲ 19.0 3.46
ZTK015-ED190-□□
ZTK03-ED190-□□
ZTK05-ED190-□□
ZTK08-ED190-□□
095
EDC1910-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.1 3.47
EDC1920-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.2 3.49
EDC1930-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.3 3.51
EDC1940-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.4 3.53
EDC1950-095-GD/KD/LD ▲ 19.5 3.55
EDC1960-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.6 3.56
EDC1970-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.7 3.58
EDC1980-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.8 3.60
EDC1990-095-GD/KD/LD △ 19.9 3.62
EDC2000-100-GD/KD/LD ▲ 20.0 3.64
ZTK015-ED200-□□
ZTK03-ED200-□□
ZTK05-ED200-□□
ZTK08-ED200-□□
100
EDC2010-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.1 3.66
EDC2020-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.2 3.67
EDC2030-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.3 3.69
EDC2040-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.4 3.71
EDC2050-100-GD/KD/LD ▲ 20.5 3.73
EDC2060-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.6 3.75
EDC2070-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.7 3.77
EDC2080-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.8 3.78
EDC2090-100-GD/KD/LD △ 20.9 3.80
EDC2100-105-GD/KD/LD ▲ 21.0 3.82
ZTK015-ED210-□□
ZTK03-ED210-□□
ZTK05-ED210-□□
ZTK08-ED210-□□
105 ZTK21-25.9
EDC2110-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.1 3.84
EDC2120-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.2 3.86
EDC2130-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.3 3.88
diameter 12.0mm – 25.9mm
EDC Interchangeable head drill
D
c
14
0°
PL-GD -KD -LD
D
c
14
0°
PL
D
c14
0°
PL
9
Item
Grade Dimension(mm)
Compatible tool holder Coupling Wrench
KDG3013 DC PL
EDC2140-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.4 3.89
ZTK015-ED210-□□
ZTK03-ED210-□□
ZTK05-ED210-□□
ZTK08-ED210-□□
105
ZTK21-25.9
EDC2150-105-GD/KD/LD ▲ 21.5 3.91
EDC2160-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.6 3.93
EDC2170-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.7 3.95
EDC2180-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.8 3.97
EDC2190-105-GD/KD/LD △ 21.9 3.98
EDC2200-110-GD/KD/LD ▲ 22.0 4.00
ZTK015-ED220-□□
ZTK03-ED220-□□
ZTK05-ED220-□□
ZTK08-ED220-□□
110
EDC2210-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.1 4.02
EDC2220-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.2 4.04
EDC2230-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.3 4.06
EDC2240-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.4 4.08
EDC2250-110-GD/KD/LD ▲ 22.5 4.09
EDC2260-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.6 4.11
EDC2270-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.7 4.13
EDC2280-110-GD/KD/LD △ 22.8 4.15
EDC2290-100-GD/KD/LD △ 22.9 4.17
EDC2300-105-GD/KD/LD ▲ 23.0 4.18
ZTK015-ED230-□□
ZTK03-ED230-□□
ZTK05-ED230-□□
ZTK08-ED230-□□
115
EDC2310-105-GD/KD/LD △ 23.1 4.20
EDC2320-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.2 4.22
EDC2330-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.3 4.24
EDC2340-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.4 4.26
EDC2350-115-GD/KD/LD ▲ 3.5 4.27
EDC2360-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.6 4.29
EDC2370-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.7 4.31
EDC2380-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.8 4.33
EDC2390-115-GD/KD/LD △ 23.9 4.35
EDC2400-120-GD/KD/LD ▲ 24.0 4.37
ZTK015-ED240-□□
ZTK03-ED240-□□
ZTK05-ED240-□□
ZTK08-ED240-□□
120
EDC2410-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.1 4.38
EDC2420-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.2 4.40
EDC2430-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.3 4.42
EDC2440-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.4 4.44
▲Regular Stock        △Made-to-order
Workpiece materials
Soft steel
HB≤180

Pre-hardened steel、Hardened steel Stainless
steel Cast iron Nodular
cast iron
Aluminum
alloy
Copper
alloy
Heat resistant
alloy~40HRC ~50HRC ~60HRC
○ ◎ ◎ ○ ◎ ◎ ◎
Workpiece materials application table    ◎Very Suitable  ○Suitable
Item
Grade Dimension(mm)
Compatible tool holder Coupling Wrench
KDG3013 DC PL
EDC2450-120-GD/KD/LD ▲ 24.5 4.46
ZTK015-ED240-□□
ZTK03-ED240-□□
ZTK05-ED240-□□
ZTK08-ED240-□□
120
ZTK21-25.9
EDC2460-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.6 4.48
EDC2470-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.7 4.49
EDC2480-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.8 4.51
EDC2490-120-GD/KD/LD △ 24.9 4.53
EDC2500-125-GD/KD/LD ▲ 25.0 4.55
ZTK015-ED250-□□
ZTK03-ED250-□□
ZTK05-ED250-□□
ZTK08-ED250-□□
125
EDC2510-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.1 4.57
EDC2520-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.2 4.58
EDC2530-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.3 4.60
EDC2540-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.4 4.62
EDC2550-125-GD/KD/LD ▲ 25.5 4.64
EDC2560-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.6 4.66
EDC2570-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.7 4.68
EDC2580-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.8 4.69
EDC2590-125-GD/KD/LD △ 25.9 4.70
D
c
14
0°